19/0026/3. **04-28-1998**

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ APR 1 3 1998			
To the Honorable Commissioner of ther. 10069	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partitions	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jeffrey M. Seuntjens 4-13-98	Name: Composite Materials Technology, Inc		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 830 Boston Turnpike Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Shrewsbury State: MA ZIP: 01545		
Execution Date: February 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔻 🖾 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/002,613			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Norman P. Soloway			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	☑ Enclosed		
	Any fee deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street	8. Deposit account number: 08–1391		
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5/1996 MRTIS 00000005 09000513 DO NOT USE 1			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Norman P. Soloway Monday	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 8, 1998		

Name of Person Signing

Signature PATENT Date REF Total outper of pages compatising cover sheet:

3

SUPERCON-14 CIP

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jeffrey M. Seuntjens, r	esiding at	7 JALLA	BANGAY,	SINGAPORE	25.508	
		, ha	ving invented	certsin inventi	ons and	
improvements in COMPOSITE \	WIRES AND	PROCESS (OF FORMING	SAME, and h	aving	
executed an application for Letter and based thereon on the $\frac{10^{2}}{2}$				_		
authorize my attorney(s), authorize	zed to prosecu	te said appli	cation, to here	insert the filit	ng date	
and serial number of said applica	tion, when kno	own, Serial	No . <u>09/002</u>	,613 filed	l	
), for good and	l valuable con	sideration, t	he receipt of w	hich is hereby	1	
acknowledged from COMPOSIT	TE MATERIA	als tech	NOLOGY, II	NC. a Massach	usetts	
corporation having its principal p	place of busine	ess at 830 B	oston Tumpík	e Road Shrews	sbury,	
Massachusetts 01545, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and						
transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and						
throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all						
countries foreign thereto, in and t	o and under sa	id applicati	on and the inv	entions and an	y of them	
therein set forth and described, ar	nd any and all	patents and	like rights of e	exclusion (incl	uding	
extensions thereof) of any country	y which may t	e granted o	n or for said in	ventions or an	y of them	
or any part thereof or on said app	lication or any	divisional,	continuing, re	issue, or other	patent	
application based thereon;						

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional,

IIAYES, SOLOWAY, IENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGF, RG. 175 CANAL ETREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

1